A2
Single Slot SMT Connectors for Card-Bus Based PC Cards
IC14 Series PC Card Standard Compliant
Board Space-Saving
Secure board retention
Three-stage “Pop-Up” card ejection mechanism
Two anchoring
pins

Note: Lead-free specified connectors are tin plated.
A4
■ Ordering information
● SMT unit
● Guide unit
Series name :  IC14
Standoff type
Blank :  0 mm
A :  2.2 mm
B :  1.5 mm
Board mounting type
PL: Standard type
PLR: Reverse type
SF : SMT unit
Eject button position
EJR : Right-side eject
EJL : Left-side eject Number of ground contacts
Product specification code
Blank : Tin-lead plated
(71): Lead-free plated
1
2
3
4
5
6
Series name : IC14
Standoff type
Blank :  0 mm
A :  2.2 mm
B :  1.5 mm (Note 1)
G: Guide unite
Eject button type
Blank : Rigid button
P : Pop-up button
F : Folding button
Eject button position
EJR: Right-side eject
EJL: Left-side eject
7
1 7
2 8
5
8
9
IC14  A  -  PLR  -  SF  -  EJR  -(71)
1 2 3 64 5
IC14  A  -  G  -  P  EJR
7 8 9 10
10
11
11
11
Note 1: In the IC14B type, the screw attachment holes in the Guide unit are not threaded.
Note 2: In this series the SMT unit and the Guide unit must be used in combinations shown below.
Note 2: Other combinations cannot be used.
* Series name (     ⇔  )
* Standoffs  (     ⇔  )
* Ejection button position (     ⇔  )
A5
1 : All illustrations show the SMT unit (1) and Guide unit (2) assemblied.
2 : Dimensions for card insertion are in accordance with “PC card standard”.
3 : Indicated dimensions are symmetrical to the center of the card insertion slot.
Right Pop-up button
● IC14, IC14A
● IC14B
PRBM3
SBR
 3
SMT unit(1)
 3
 3